base rates2 would have an estimated impact of S$2.6 million or 0.09 SGD cent per annum on amount available for distribution or
DPU respectively.

MIT's borrowings denominated in US Dollars provided a natural
capital hedge to the foreign exchange rate exposure of its
investments in the United States. The proportion of total borrowings
denominated in US Dollars increased slightly to 80.1% as at
31 March 2023 from 78.9% a year ago. The capital hedge
percentage of US Dollar loans over US Dollar assets under
management (including proportionate share of joint venture)
decreased slightly to 63.2% as at 31 March 2023 from 64.3%
a year ago.

US DOLLAR INCOME HEDGING

As MIT received income denominated in US Dollars from its
investments in the United States, foreign exchange forward
contracts were entered into to hedge against foreign exchange
rate volatility on distributable income. 85.8% of MIT's FY22/23
US Dollar-denominated net income was hedged into Singapore
Dollars through such forward contracts.

DEBT CURRENCY PROFILE

	 S$ Borrowings
	 US$ Borrowings

21.1%

78.9%

19.9%

80.1%

Change in base rates
Impact on amount available

for distribution per annum
(S$ million)

Impact on DPU per annum
(SGD cent)3

+ 50 basis points -2.6 -0.09

- 50 basis points +2.6 +0.09

As at
31 March 2023

US$1=S$1.34608

As at
31 March 2022

US$1=S$1.36444

2	 Base rates denote SGD Singapore Overnight Rate Average and USD Secured Overnight Financing Rate.
3	 Based on 2,740 million units as at 31 March 2023.

Annual Report 2022/2023
77

Strategy People Portfolio Governance Financials and Others